

4Cabling Pty Ltd ABN 74 123 035 889 4cabling.com.au SALES SUPPORT: 1300 855 235 sales@4cabling.com.au STORE LOCATIONS: Sydney | Melbourne | Brisbane | Perth



### Media Converter RJ45-SC 10/100 Multimode (2KM)

#### **Product Images**



#### Description

## Media Converter RJ45-ST 10/100 Multimode

Upgrade your network seamlessly with the Media Converter RJ45-SC 10/100 Multimode (2KM), a versatile solution designed to optimize data transfer over short distances. With TP Port rates of 10/100 or 1000Mbps on auto-negotiation, this converter ensures efficient and reliable connectivity, adapting to your network's dynamic needs. The Fibre Port offers rates of 100 or 1000 Mbps, supporting both Multimode and Single Mode SC fibre ports for enhanced flexibility.

Experience hassle-free installation and operation with the Media Converter's Full-DX/Half-DX Auto-neg duplex mode. The UTP Ports, equipped with RJ-45 connectors, and Fibre Ports with SC connectors, guarantee secure and robust connections. The LED indicators (TX & FX, FP-LINK 1000M, PWR, DVP) provide real-time status updates for quick diagnostics, ensuring optimal performance.

With compact dimensions (95mm x 70mm x 26mm), this Media Converter is FCC Part 15 Class B, CE Mark, and C-Tick compliant, meeting stringent standards for reliability and safety. The converter operates within an ambient temperature range of  $0 \sim 60 \leq$  and humidity levels between 5%~90%, offering stability in various environments. Trust in the Australian Standards Approved Power Supply for consistent power delivery, and elevate your network with this high-performance Media Converter that brings speed, adaptability, and reliability to your fingertips.

# **SPECIFICATIONS**

- TP Port Rate: 10/100
- Fibre Port Rate: 100
- Duplex Mode: Full-DX/Half-DX Auto-neg.
- UTP Ports: RJ-45 UTP
- Fibre Ports: SC (Multimode)
- LED Indicators: TX & FX, FP-LINK 1000M, PWR, DVP
- Power Requirement: 1A@ +5V/DC
- External power supply
- Ambient Temperature: 0~60≦
- Humidity: 5%~90%
- Dimensions: 95mm(W) x 70mm(D) x 26mm(H)
- FCC Part 15 Class B, CE Mark & C-Tick
- Standards
  - IEEE802.3UI
  - 10/100Base-TX and 100Base-FX
  - Australian Standards Approved Power Supply

### WARRANTY

1-year limited warranty

